
30-12-2024 Monday Term 3 - begins - Hanumath Jayanthi Regular Manthan Timing
Dress code: Manthan House 

Uniform with ID Card

01-01-2025 Wednesday New Year - Holiday

02-01-2025 Thursday LKG - Full Working Day from this day onwards Regular Manthan Timing
Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

03-01-2025 Friday Hanumanth Jayanthi Celebrations at Manthan Regular Manthan Timing

04-01-2025 Saturday Scholastic Day - for classes 3, 5 & 7; Working day for classes 8 & above Await message for details

10-01-2025 Friday Vaikunda Ekadasi Regular Manthan Timing
Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

15-01-2025 Wednesday Last day for TC Request for classes 7 & 8

11-01-2025

to

19-01-2025

Saturday

to

Sunday

Pongal Holidays

21-01-2025 Tuesday
SOF International Computer Science Olympiad(SOF ICSO) - Classes 3 & above - 

for registered participants

Reporting time: 7.45 am; Exam Timing: 7.55 

am to 8:55 am

To bring Admit card, snacks and 

lunch - Attendance essential; 

Rescheduling not possible. No 

morning transport

25-01-2025 Saturday Sports Fest for Pre-KG - Class 2; Working day for all teachers Await message for details

25-01-2025 Saturday

30-01-2025 Thursday UIMO - Exam - Classes 3 & above - for registered participants 
Reporting time: 7.45 am; Exam Timing: 7.55 

am to 8:55 am

To bring Admit card, snacks and 

lunch - Attendance essential; 

Rescheduling not possible. No 

morning transport

31-01-2025 Friday

01-02-2025 Saturday Sports Fest for Classes 3 and above Await message for details

02-02-2025 Sunday Vasanta Panchami

03-02-2025 Monday Manthan closes @ 3.15 pm for all classes  from TODAY Route zero children to be picked at 3.15 pm

Route No. 4, 6 and 7 - will leave at 

3.45 pm; All other van routes will 

leave by 3.15 pm 

Dates to Remember - Term3 - Academic Year 24-25

Last day for HOSE and KYMT; All experiments will be completed by Jan 25; Pending if any, will be conducted on the Saturdays of April 25; Exact Dates will be 

shared subsequently; KYMT pending portions if any, will be completed on the Saturdays of April 25

Last day for TC request for all other classes 



04-02-2025 Tuesday Ratha Sapthami Timing: - 8.30 am - 3.15 pm
Dress Code: Manthan House 

Uniform (MHU) with ID Card

05-02-2025 Wednesday Thai Amavasya Timing: - 8.30 am - 3.15 pm
Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

08-02-2025 Saturday 2nd Saturday - Holiday

11-02-2025 Tuesday

15-02-2025 Saturday Working day for classes 8 & above; Scholastic Day for Pre-KG - Class 2 Class 8 and above timing: 8:30am to 3:15pm

Await message for scholastic day 

details; Dress Code: Regular 

Manthan Uniform with ID Card

17-02-2025 Monday
Classes - 3 to 8 - Final Semester Evaluation of a Language paper (Text or 

Grammar); Revision will be done in the preceeding sessions 
Timing: 8:30am to 3:15pm

Attendance essential; 

Rescheduling NOT possible

22-02-2025 Saturday Working day for all teachers

24-02-2025 Monday
Classes - 3 to 8 - Final Semester Evaluation of a Language paper (Text or 

Grammar); Revision will be done in the preceeding sessions 
Timing: 8:30am to 3:15pm

Attendance essential; 

Rescheduling NOT possible

26-02-2025 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri - Celebrations @ Manthan Timing: 8:30am to 3:15pm
Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

01-03-2025 Saturday Working day for teachers; Holiday for children

01-03-2025 Saturday

Parents of Class 5 (Boys & girls) & Class 2 (Girl children): - to give mesasurements 

for class 6 and class 3 (skirt and shirt) uniforms respectively to be purchased for 

the next academic year at Viswa Shri.  

03-03-2025 Monday
Classes - 3 to 8 - Final Semester Evaluation of a Language paper (Text or 

Grammar); Revision will be done in the preceeding sessions 
Timing: 8:30am - 3:15pm

Attendance essential; 

Rescheduling NOT possible

03-03-2025 Monday Revision for Sem 2 evaluation for all other subjects begin Timing: 8:30am - 3:15pm

03-03-2025 Monday Sem 2 Evaluation begins for Pre-Primary 
Pre-KG: 8.30am - 12.30pm

LKG & UKG: Timing: 8:30am - 3:15pm

08-03-2025 Saturday 2nd Saturday - Holiday

10-03-2025 Monday Revision for Sem 2 evaluation ends - Classes 3 to 9 

11-03-2025 Tuesday Sem 2 evaluation begins - await schedule for the same
Attendance essential; 

Rescheduling NOT possible

14-03-2025 Friday Holi; Karadayar Nonbu

Timing:

LKG, UKG: 8.30am-3:45pm 

Classes 1 & above: Refer Exam Schedule

Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

Thai Poosam - Holiday 



15-03-2025 Saturday No classes for 8 and 9; Regular working day for classes 11 & 12

21-03-2025 Friday Full working day for all classes; Academic year 2024-2025 ends Timing For all classes: 8:20am - 3:45pm

22-03-2025

to

 03-04-2025

Saturday

to

Thursday

Holiday for all classes; Working days for teachers 

29-03-2025 Saturday Working day for teachers

30-03-2025 Sunday Ugadi

31-03-2025 Monday Ramzan-Holiday

01-04-2025 Tuesday Book Distribution for classes Pre-KG to Class 7 for the Academic year 25 - 26

04-04-2025 Friday School reopens for LKG and above

Timing:

LKG: 8:30am - 12.30pm

All other classes: 8.30am-3:45pm

Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

05-04-2025 Saturday Full working day for all classes Timing: 8:30am - 3:45pm
Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

06-04-2025 Sunday Sri Rama Navami

11-04-2025 Friday Annual Day Celebrations

12-04-2025 Saturday Annual Day Celebrations

14-04-2025 Monday Thamizh New Year Holiday

15-04-2025 Tuesday Feedback sessions begin Await message to book your slots

18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday - Holiday

19-04-2025 Saturday Regular working day for Classes 8 and above Regular Manthan Timing
Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

30-04-2025 Wednesday Last working day before the Summer break 

05-06-2025 Friday School reopens to continue the academic year 25-26 - for all classes

Timing:

LKG: 8:30am - 12.30pm

All other classes: 8.30am-3:45pm

Dress Code: Regular Manthan 

Uniform with ID Card

All children are participating in the Annual Day Programme. Exchange of role / programme NOT ENTERTAINED. Decision of teachers regarding role is FINAL. Attendance compulsory until 

Annual Day celebrations


